Nnited Dtates Denate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 16, 2025
The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito The Honorable Tammy Baldwin
Chairwoman Ranking Member
Subcommittee on Labor, HHS, Subcommittee on Labor, HHS,
Education, and Related Agencies Education, and Related Agencies
U.S. Senate Appropriations Committee U.S. Senate Appropriations Committee
Washington, D.C. 20510 Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chairwoman Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin:

| certify that neither | nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the
congressionally directed spending items that | have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026
Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies (LHHS-E)
Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the
Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which | have requested
congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

A —

Cory A. Booker
United States Senator
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Booker, Cory(D-NJ) Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education
Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

Recipient Name
JoyDew Foundation
Visiting Nurse
Association Health Group

The African American
Chamber of Commerce
of New Jersey

AtlanticCare Health
System

State Troopers Fraternal
Association of New
Jersey

Women's Rights
Information Center

AAPI Montclair Inc.

YWCA Northern New
Jersey

Camden County College

New Jersey Chamber of
Commerce Foundation

Caldwell University

Coriell Institute for
Medical Research

Court Appointed Special
Advocates of New Jersey

The Food Trust

Essex County Legal Aid
Association, Inc.

Court Appointed Special
Advocates of Morris and
Sussex Counties

Cherry Hill Free Clinic Inc

City Green Inc

Jewish Vocational
Service of MetroWest

Borough of East
Rutherford

Project Purpose

To purchase
equipment

For workforce
development

For workforce
development

To purchase
equipment

For training for law
enforcement officers

For career training
services

For mental health
services

For veteran services

To purchase
equipment

For job skills training

To purchase
equipment

For construction of a
lab facility

For child welfare
services

For upgrades to
childhood education
center

For legal services

For child welfare
services

For dental services

To expand food
access

For training
programs

For transportation
equipment

Project Location

Bergen County; Essex County NJ

All (statewide) NJ

All (statewide) NJ

Atlantic City NJ

Atlantic City NJ

Bergen County NJ
Bergen County; Camden County; Essex County; Hudson
County; Middlesex County; Monmouth County NJ

Bergen County; Essex County; Hudson County; Morris
County NJ
Blackwood NJ

Burlington County; Camden County; Cumberland
County; Essex County; Gloucester County; Middlesex
County; Passaic County; Union County; Ocean County;
NJ

Caldwell NJ

Camden NJ

Camden County NJ

Camden County; Atlantic County; Middlesex County;
Salem County; Union County; Burlington County; NJ

Camden; Essex; Hudson; NJ

Cedar Knolls; Toms River NJ]

Cherry Hill NJ

Clifton NJ

East Orange NJ

East Rutherford NJ

Amount
Requested
($000)
$200
$1,000

$175

$1,000

$150

$457

$250

$500

$115

$354

$655

$2,000

$135

$450

$500

$200

$850

$165

$575

$29



UCNJ Union College of
Union County, NJ

Connections at Home

United Way of Northern
New Jersey Inc

Montclair State
University

Capital Health System,
Inc.

CentraState Healthcare
Sytem

New Jersey Coalition to
End Domestic Violence
(NJCEDV)

NJ Tech Council

Coalition for Food and
Health Equity

Liberty Science Center

Saint Peter's University

City of Jersey City

RWJBarnabas Health

Agudath Israel of
America Community
Services, Inc.

Lakewood Resource and
Referral Center

Beth Medrash Govoha of
America

Special Olympics New
Jersey

Rider University

Felician University

Ramapo College of New
Jersey

Meals on Wheels of
Mercer County

Interfaith Caregivers of
Greater Mercer County,
Inc.

Jewish Renaissance
Foundation, Inc.
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To improve
infrastructure

To purchase
equipment

For financial services

For job training

To purchase
equipment

For construction of a
nursing lab

For housing
assistance
For youth mentoring

program

For transportation
equipment

For a mobile
planetarium

For facility
construction

For support services
To purchase

equipment

To provide job
training

To purchase
equipment

For technology and
equipment upgrades

For training
programs

To improve WIFI
access

For infrastructure
upgrades

For infrastructure
upgrades

For nutritional
services

For caregiving
services

To purchase medical
equipment
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Elizabeth NJ

Essex County NJ

Essex County; Morris County; Somerset County; Sussex

County; Warren County NJ

Essex County; Passaic County NJ]

Ewing NJ

Freehold NJ

Hamilton NJ]

Hoboken NJ

Jersey City NJ

Jersey City NJ

Jersey City NJ

Jersey City NJ

Jersey City; Livingston; Newark; Belleville; New

Brunswick; Somerville; Long Branch; Toms River; West
Long Branch; Elizabeth; Rahway NJ

Lakewood NJ]

Lakewood NJ

Lakewood NJ

Lawrenceville NJ

Lawrenceville NJ

Lodi NJ

Mahwah NJ

Mercer County NJ]

Mercer County NJ]

Middlesex County NJ

$1,997

$152

$500

$1,000

$1,128

$756

$500

$1,450

$200

$559

$1,750

$1,461

$968

$437

$845

$1,066

$500

$1,500

$675

$900

$150

$40

$1,000



Montclair Film Festival
Inc.

Atlantic Health System

Inspira Health Network

New Jersey Performing
Arts Center

New Jersey Institute of
Technology

City of Newark

University Hospital
Newark

Integrity, Inc.

Newark Emergency
Services for Families,
Inc.

Newark School of the
Arts

Braven, Inc.

Teaching Matters, Inc.

Easter Seals New Jersey
Inc.

Sussex County
Community College

Hackensack Meridian
Health Inc

Seton Hall University

Community Services,
Inc. of Ocean County
Valley Health System
Jewish Family Service &

Children's Center of
Clifton-Passaic

Child Focus, Inc.

Wharton Institute for
the Performing Arts Inc

St. Joseph's University
Medical Center
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For education
programming

For construction,
renovation and
equipment purchase

To purchase
equipment

For technology
upgrades

To purchase
equipment

For educational
services

To purchase
equipment

For building
upgrades

For workforce
development

For educational
programming

For career
development
services

For educational
programming

To renovate homes

To purchase
equipment

For construction and
renovations

To purchase
equipment

For nutritional
services

To purchase
equipment

To upgrade
treatment wing

For child welfare
services

For education
programming

For facility
renovations
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Montclair NJ

Morristown NJ]

Mullica Hill NJ

Newark NJ

Newark NJ

Newark NJ

Newark NJ

Newark NJ

Newark NJ

Newark NJ

Newark NJ

Newark NJ

Newark; West Orange; South Orange; Irvington;
Raritan; Flemington; Frenchtown; East Brunswick;
Tinton Falls; Neptune; Howell; Freehold; Eatontown;
Manalapan; Marlboro; Morganville; Wall; Ocean;
Franklin Park; Somerville; Bridgewater; Phillipsburg;
Hackett NJ

Newton NJ]

North Bergen NJ

Nutley NJ

Ocean County NJ

Paramus NJ

Passaic NJ

Passaic County; Union County NJ]

Paterson NJ]

Paterson NJ]

$80

$750

$2,000

$552

$1,000

$700

$3,800

$750

$464

$100

$600

$500

$241

$428

$2,210

$1,000

$183

$796

$350

$290

$90

$1,400



Volunteers of
America-Greater New
York, Inc.

Rutgers, the State
University of New Jersey

County College of Morris

Ranch Hope, Inc.

Mid-Atlantic States
Career and Education
Center

YMCA of Newark and
Vicinity

Fairleigh Dickinson
University

Jewish Community
Center on the Palisades

Department of New
Jersey Veterans of
Foreign Wars, Inc.

Thomas Edison State
University

Kean University

North Hudson
Community Action
Corporation

Monmouth University

Students 2 Science, Inc.

Virtua Health
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For mental health
services

To develop a data
dashboard

For the development
of manufacturing
curriculum

To open a food store
and pharmacy

For equipment

upgrades

For facility
construction

For programming in
STEM education

For senior programs

For mental health
services

For virtual simulated
nursing

To purchase
equipment

For after-school
programming

For construction of a
building

For programming in
STEM education

For facility
renovations and to
purchase equipment
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Perth Amboy; Union; Clifton; Elizabeth; Plainfield; $210

Fanwood; Edison NJ

Piscataway NJ

Randolph NJ

Salem NJ

Salem NJ

Sandyston NJ

Teaneck NJ

Tenafly NJ

Trenton NJ

Trenton NJ

Union NJ

Union City NJ

West Long Branch NJ

Whippany NJ

Willingboro NJ

$200

$1,093

$500

$137

$1,384

$726

$450

$280

$950

$1,116

$74

$500

$875

$1,000



