United States Senate

WASHINGTON, DC 20510

May 16, 2025

The Honorable Shelley Moore Capito Chairwoman Subcommittee on Labor, HHS, Education, and Related Agencies U.S. Senate Appropriations Committee Washington, D.C. 20510 The Honorable Tammy Baldwin Ranking Member Subcommittee on Labor, HHS, Education, and Related Agencies U.S. Senate Appropriations Committee Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Chairwoman Capito and Ranking Member Baldwin:

I certify that neither I nor my immediate family has a pecuniary interest in any of the congressionally directed spending items that I have requested in the Fiscal Year 2026 Labor, Health and Human Services, Education, and Related Agencies (LHHS-E) Appropriations bill, consistent with the requirements of paragraph 9 of Rule XLIV of the Standing Rules of the Senate. None of the entities for which I have requested congressionally directed spending are for-profit entities.

Sincerely,

Ja.B

Cory A. Booker United States Senator

Booker, Cory(D-NJ) Labor, Health and Human Services, and Education Congressionally Directed Spending Requests

			Amount
Recipient Name	Project Purpose	Project Location	Requested (\$000)
JoyDew Foundation	To purchase equipment	Bergen County; Essex County NJ	\$200
Visiting Nurse Association Health Group	For workforce development	All (statewide) NJ	\$1,000
The African American Chamber of Commerce of New Jersey	For workforce development	All (statewide) NJ	\$175
AtlanticCare Health System	To purchase equipment	Atlantic City NJ	\$1,000
State Troopers Fraternal Association of New Jersey	For training for law enforcement officers	Atlantic City NJ	\$150
Women's Rights Information Center	For career training services	Bergen County NJ	\$457
AAPI Montclair Inc.	For mental health services	Bergen County; Camden County; Essex County; Hudson County; Middlesex County; Monmouth County NJ	\$250
YWCA Northern New Jersey	For veteran services	Bergen County; Essex County; Hudson County; Morris County NJ	\$500
Camden County College	To purchase equipment	Blackwood NJ	\$115
New Jersey Chamber of Commerce Foundation	For job skills training	Burlington County; Camden County; Cumberland County; Essex County; Gloucester County; Middlesex County; Passaic County; Union County; Ocean County; NJ	\$354
Caldwell University	To purchase equipment	Caldwell NJ	\$655
Coriell Institute for Medical Research	For construction of a lab facility	Camden NJ	\$2,000
Court Appointed Special Advocates of New Jersey	For child welfare services	Camden County NJ	\$135
The Food Trust	For upgrades to childhood education center	Camden County; Atlantic County; Middlesex County; Salem County; Union County; Burlington County; NJ	\$450
Essex County Legal Aid Association, Inc.	For legal services	Camden; Essex; Hudson; NJ	\$500
Court Appointed Special Advocates of Morris and Sussex Counties	For child welfare services	Cedar Knolls; Toms River NJ	\$200
Cherry Hill Free Clinic Inc	For dental services	Cherry Hill NJ	\$850
City Green Inc	To expand food access	Clifton NJ	\$165
Jewish Vocational Service of MetroWest	For training programs	East Orange NJ	\$575
Borough of East Rutherford	For transportation equipment	East Rutherford NJ	\$29

UCNJ Union College of Union County, NJ	To improve infrastructure	Elizabeth NJ	\$1,997
Connections at Home	To purchase equipment	Essex County NJ	\$152
United Way of Northern New Jersey Inc	For financial services	Essex County; Morris County; Somerset County; Sussex County; Warren County NJ	\$500
Montclair State University	For job training	Essex County; Passaic County NJ	\$1,000
Capital Health System, Inc.	To purchase equipment	Ewing NJ	\$1,128
CentraState Healthcare Sytem	For construction of a nursing lab	Freehold NJ	\$756
New Jersey Coalition to End Domestic Violence (NJCEDV)	For housing assistance	Hamilton NJ	\$500
NJ Tech Council	For youth mentoring program	Hoboken NJ	\$1,450
Coalition for Food and Health Equity	For transportation equipment	Jersey City NJ	\$200
Liberty Science Center	For a mobile planetarium	Jersey City NJ	\$559
Saint Peter's University	For facility construction	Jersey City NJ	\$1,750
City of Jersey City	For support services	Jersey City NJ	\$1,461
RWJBarnabas Health	To purchase equipment	Jersey City; Livingston; Newark; Belleville; New Brunswick; Somerville; Long Branch; Toms River; West Long Branch; Elizabeth; Rahway NJ	\$968
Agudath Israel of America Community Services, Inc.	To provide job training	Lakewood NJ	\$437
Lakewood Resource and Referral Center	To purchase equipment	Lakewood NJ	\$845
Beth Medrash Govoha of America	For technology and equipment upgrades	Lakewood NJ	\$1,066
Special Olympics New Jersey	For training programs	Lawrenceville NJ	\$500
Rider University	To improve WIFI access	Lawrenceville NJ	\$1,500
Felician University	For infrastructure upgrades	Lodi NJ	\$675
Ramapo College of New Jersey	For infrastructure upgrades	Mahwah NJ	\$900
Meals on Wheels of Mercer County	For nutritional services	Mercer County NJ	\$150
Interfaith Caregivers of Greater Mercer County, Inc.	For caregiving services	Mercer County NJ	\$40
Jewish Renaissance Foundation, Inc.	To purchase medical equipment	Middlesex County NJ	\$1,000

Montclair Film Festival Inc.	For education programming	Montclair NJ	\$80
Atlantic Health System	For construction, renovation and equipment purchase	Morristown NJ	\$750
Inspira Health Network	To purchase equipment	Mullica Hill NJ	\$2,000
New Jersey Performing Arts Center	For technology upgrades	Newark NJ	\$552
New Jersey Institute of Technology	To purchase equipment	Newark NJ	\$1,000
City of Newark	For educational services	Newark NJ	\$700
University Hospital Newark	To purchase equipment	Newark NJ	\$3,800
Integrity, Inc.	For building upgrades	Newark NJ	\$750
Newark Emergency Services for Families, Inc.	For workforce development	Newark NJ	\$464
Newark School of the Arts	For educational programming	Newark NJ	\$100
Braven, Inc.	For career development services	Newark NJ	\$600
Teaching Matters, Inc.	For educational programming	Newark NJ	\$500
Easter Seals New Jersey Inc.	To renovate homes	Newark; West Orange; South Orange; Irvington; Raritan; Flemington; Frenchtown; East Brunswick; Tinton Falls; Neptune; Howell; Freehold; Eatontown; Manalapan; Marlboro; Morganville; Wall; Ocean; Franklin Park; Somerville; Bridgewater; Phillipsburg; Hackett NJ	\$241
Sussex County Community College	To purchase equipment	Newton NJ	\$428
Hackensack Meridian Health Inc	For construction and renovations	North Bergen NJ	\$2,210
Seton Hall University	To purchase equipment	Nutley NJ	\$1,000
Community Services, Inc. of Ocean County	For nutritional services	Ocean County NJ	\$183
Valley Health System	To purchase equipment	Paramus NJ	\$796
Jewish Family Service & Children's Center of Clifton-Passaic	To upgrade treatment wing	Passaic NJ	\$350
Child Focus, Inc.	For child welfare services	Passaic County; Union County NJ	\$290
Wharton Institute for the Performing Arts Inc	For education programming	Paterson NJ	\$90
St. Joseph's University Medical Center	For facility renovations	Paterson NJ	\$1,400

Volunteers of America-Greater New York, Inc.	For mental health services	Perth Amboy; Union; Clifton; Elizabeth; Plainfield; Fanwood; Edison NJ	\$210
Rutgers, the State University of New Jersey	To develop a data dashboard	Piscataway NJ	\$200
County College of Morris	For the development of manufacturing curriculum	Randolph NJ	\$1,093
Ranch Hope, Inc.	To open a food store and pharmacy	Salem NJ	\$500
Mid-Atlantic States Career and Education Center	For equipment upgrades	Salem NJ	\$137
YMCA of Newark and Vicinity	For facility construction	Sandyston NJ	\$1,384
Fairleigh Dickinson University	For programming in STEM education	Teaneck NJ	\$726
Jewish Community Center on the Palisades	For senior programs	Tenafly NJ	\$450
Department of New Jersey Veterans of Foreign Wars, Inc.	For mental health services	Trenton NJ	\$280
Thomas Edison State University	For virtual simulated nursing	Trenton NJ	\$950
Kean University	To purchase equipment	Union NJ	\$1,116
North Hudson Community Action Corporation	For after-school programming	Union City NJ	\$74
Monmouth University	For construction of a building	West Long Branch NJ	\$500
Students 2 Science, Inc.	For programming in STEM education	Whippany NJ	\$875
Virtua Health	For facility renovations and to purchase equipment	Willingboro NJ	\$1,000